



County: McHenry
 Local Agency: Crystal Lake
 Section: 09-00000-01-GM
 Estimate: \$5,194,698.50

Date: February 23, 2011
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Appropriation: _____

Name of Bidder:	Curran Contracting	Schroeder Asphalt Services	Landmark Contractors	Alliance Contractors	Copenhagen Const	Martam Const.
Address of Bidder:	286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014	PO Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142	11916 W. Main Street Huntley, IL 60142	1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098	121 Center Drive Gilberts, IL 60136	1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120

Attended By: <u>Abigail Willgreen, Steven Carruthers, Larry Zurek, Jeffrey Mawdsley</u> (See sign up sheet for complete attendance)	Proposal Guarantee: _____	Bid Bond: <u>5%</u>	Bid Bond: <u>5%</u>	Bid Bond: <u>5%</u>	Bid Bond: <u>5%</u>	Bid Bond: <u>5%</u>	Bid Bond: <u>5%</u>
Approved Engineer's Estimate: _____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)		UNIT	38	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 62.60	\$ 2,378.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,254.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION		EACH	13	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 222.50	\$ 2,892.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	500	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT		CU YD	500	\$ 37.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 36.90	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL		CU YD	85	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 3,723.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,740.00
21101601	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH		CU YD	806	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 15,233.40	\$ 18.25	\$ 14,709.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 15,717.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,404.00
X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL		FOOT	2,045	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,900.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 92,434.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,225.00
25200110	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT		SQ YD	4,561	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,610.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 18,700.10	\$ 4.80	\$ 21,892.80	\$ 6.20	\$ 28,278.20	\$ 6.20	\$ 28,278.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,366.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,805.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING		UNIT	113	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,932.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,260.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		FOOT	650	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS		EACH	68	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 211.20	\$ 14,361.60	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,900.00
31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 4-INCH		SQ YD	732	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 9,296.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,866.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,856.00
35101501	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2"		SQ YD	5,795	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,975.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,487.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,487.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 27,526.25	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,533.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,385.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 21,731.25
3501316	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 8"		SQ YD	900	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 44,775.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 44,775.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 33,300.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS		TON	1,125	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,750.00
40600200	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)		TON	53	\$ 800.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 451.80	\$ 23,945.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,800.00
40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)		TON	276	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.76	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.76	\$ 1.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 276.00
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS		TON	52	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 2,610.40	\$ 217.00	\$ 11,284.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,720.00
40600826	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50		TON	3,056	\$ 100.00	\$ 305,600.00	\$ 110.40	\$ 337,382.40	\$ 99.50	\$ 304,072.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 336,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 336,160.00	\$ 84.65	\$ 258,690.40	\$ 94.00	\$ 287,264.00
40600895	CONSTRUCTING TEST STRIP		EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,517.90	\$ 4,517.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT		SQ YD	514	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,654.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,168.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,654.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,654.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,233.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,542.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50		TON	160	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 107.90	\$ 17,264.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 33,600.00
40603240	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90		TON	92	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 10,396.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 10,304.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,120.00
40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 'C', N50		TON	52	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 131.70	\$ 6,848.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 131.20	\$ 6,822.40	\$ 131.20	\$ 6,822.40	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,920.00
40603595	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 'F', N90		TON	6,792	\$ 90.00	\$ 611,280.00	\$ 95.40	\$ 647,956.80	\$ 94.00	\$ 638,448.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 645,240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 645,240.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 618,072.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 679,200.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT		SQ YD	8,185	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,370.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,003.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,185.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 81.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,185.00
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH		SQ YD	1,109	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,450.00	\$ 59.20	\$ 66,652.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 36,597.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,450.00	\$ 54.45	\$ 60,385.05	\$ 61.00	\$ 67,649.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 54,341.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH		SQ FT	34,828	\$ 6.00	\$ 208,968.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 146,277.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 113,191.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 202,002.40	\$ 5.25	\$ 182,847.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 174,140.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 170,657.20
42400410	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8-INCH		SQ FT	3,867	\$ 8.50	\$ 32,869.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 18,561.60	\$ 3.45	\$ 13,341.15	\$ 6.75	\$ 26,102.25	\$ 6.05	\$ 23,395.35	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,069.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,268.50
42400430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH SPECIAL		SQ FT	371	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,298.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 3,543.05	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,565.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SQ FT	40	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 956.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	1,808	\$ 15.75	\$ 28,476.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 20,249.60	\$ 12.50	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 52,884.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,312.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 43,392.00
44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"		SQ YD	50,472	\$ 3.25	\$ 164,034.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 116,085.60	\$ 2.70	\$ 136,274.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 113,562.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 113,562.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 138,798.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 164,034.00
44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)		SQ YD	17,690	\$ 2.30	\$ 40,687.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 51,301.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 55,723.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 61,915.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	1,283	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,415.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 10,520.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,396.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,264.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 18,154.45	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,396.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,981.00
44000300	CURB REMOVAL		FOOT	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL		FOOT	6,220	\$ 4.20	\$ 26,124.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 36,698.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 26,124.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 38,564.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,320.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 55,980.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL		SQ FT	35,647	\$ 3.00	\$ 106,941.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 14,258.80	\$ 1.05	\$ 37,429.35	\$ 1.80	\$ 64,164.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 98,029.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,647.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 53,470.50
44001700	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT		FOOT	2,423	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,690.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 66,874.80	\$ 15.90	\$ 38,525.70	\$ 35.45	\$ 85,895.35	\$ 42.85	\$ 103,825.55	\$ 19.00	\$ 46,037.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 62,998.00
44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10-INCH		SQ YD	1,150	\$ 85.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 46,830.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 106,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 78,080.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 85,140.00
44201823	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 15-INCH		SQ YD	171	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 8,581.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 24,528.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 20,001.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 22,611.00
44201827	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15-INCH		SQ YD	721	\$ 68.00	\$ 49,028.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 36,194.20	\$ 133.00	\$ 95,893.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 67,053.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 73,542.00
44201831	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15-INCH		SQ YD	1,893	\$ 62.00	\$ 117,366.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 95,028.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 227,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 94,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 94,650.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 172,263.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 189,300.00
44201833	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15-INCH		SQ YD	520	\$ 62.00	\$ 32,240.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 26,104.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 48,880.00
50104600	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVAL		FOOT	6	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 68.80	\$ 412.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00
55039700	STORM SEW																	



County: McHenry
 Local Agency: Crystal Lake
 Section: 09-00000-01-GM
 Estimate: \$5,194,698.50

Date: February 23, 2011
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Appropriation: _____

Name of Bidder:	Curran Contracting	Schroeder Asphalt Services	Landmark Contractors	Alliance Contractors	Copenhaver Const	Martam Const.
Address of Bidder:	286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014	PO Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142	11916 W. Main Street Huntley, IL 60142	1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098	121 Center Drive Gilberts, IL 60136	1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120

Attended By: <u>Abigail Willgreen, Steven Carruthers, Larry Zurek, Jeffrey Mawdsley</u> (See sign up sheet for complete attendance)	Proposal Guarantee: Terms:	Bid Bond 5%	Bid Bond 5%	Bid Bond 5%	Bid Bond 5%	Bid Bond 5%	Bid Bond 5%
	Approved Engineer's Estimate						

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
X0301407	PERENNIAL POTS, GALLON POT		UNIT (100)	16	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 20,960.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 168.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	
X0322256	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING		SQ FT	390	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,850.00	
X0326181	STREET SIGN		EACH	12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,053.60	\$ 36,643.20	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	
X0350800	BOLLARDS		EACH	17	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 888.60	\$ 15,106.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 480.75	\$ 8,172.75	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 17,935.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	
X0350810	BOLLARD REMOVAL		EACH	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 696.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	
X0444100	BENCH		EACH	18	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 1,825.10	\$ 32,851.80	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 20,430.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	
X6063601	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.24		FOOT	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 195.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 212.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	
XX003885	IRRIGATION SYSTEM		L SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,425.00	\$ 39,425.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 31,045.00	\$ 31,045.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
XX005896	CONCRETE PAD REMOVAL		SQ FT	12	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		L SUM	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,659.50	\$ 15,659.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
Z0018500	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED		EACH	162	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 203.60	\$ 32,983.20	\$ 195.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,240.00	
Z0033028	MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM		CAL MO	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	
Z0073510	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING		EACH	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,409.40	\$ 2,818.80	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	
S-1	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK		SQ FT	8,074	\$ 14.00	\$ 113,036.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 139,680.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 161,480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 129,184.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 100,521.30	\$ 16.00	\$ 129,184.00	
S-2	TRASH RECEPTACLE		EACH	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,198.70	\$ 7,192.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	
S-3	RECYCLING RECEPTACLE		EACH	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,198.70	\$ 2,397.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	
S-4	BICYCLE RACKS		EACH	16	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 377.10	\$ 6,033.60	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	
S-5	UNIT PAVERS - TACTILE		SQ FT	352	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 4,470.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,040.00	
S-6	UNIT PAVERS - BOARDWALK		SQ FT	4,200	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 44,940.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 45,570.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 46,200.00	
S-7	UNIT PAVERS - 8" SQUARE		SQ FT	5,267	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,670.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 49,509.80	\$ 9.70	\$ 51,089.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 47,403.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 76,634.85	\$ 11.00	\$ 57,937.00	
S-8	BURLAPPED		EACH	6	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 257.10	\$ 1,542.60	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	
S-9	PLANTER CURB		FOOT	629	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 14,655.70	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,693.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 29,877.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,096.00	
S-10	PLANTER RAILING		FOOT	520	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 31,668.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 58.35	\$ 30,342.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 46,800.00	
S-11	P.C.C. BAND		FOOT	818	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,088.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 23,967.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,906.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 23,722.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 36,401.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,180.00	
S-12	WAYFINDING SIGN		EACH	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	
S-13	NOT USED		-	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
S-14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH THICKEND SLAB		SQ FT	3,625	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 22,112.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 27,731.25	\$ 7.65	\$ 27,731.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,125.00	
S-15	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE		EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,782.10	\$ 1,782.10	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
S-16	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE		EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,417.10	\$ 1,417.10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	
S-17	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 5-1C NO.4, 1/2" DIA. POLYETHYLENE		FOOT	9,835	\$ 15.00	\$ 147,525.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 113,102.50	\$ 11.05	\$ 108,676.75	\$ 8.70	\$ 85,564.50	\$ 11.05	\$ 108,676.75	\$ 8.25	\$ 81,138.75	
S-18	LIGHTING UNIT, TYPE 1		EACH	48	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 5,150.90	\$ 247,243.20	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 236,832.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 217,200.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 236,832.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 268,800.00	
S-19	LIGHTING UNIT, TYPE 1 (PICKUP AND INSTALL ONLY)		EACH	48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,090.00	\$ -	\$ 1,090.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,090.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -	
S-20	LIGHTING UNIT, TYPE 2		EACH	34	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 3,364.70	\$ 114,399.80	\$ 3,223.00	\$ 109,582.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 3,223.00	\$ 109,582.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 124,100.00	
S-21	LIGHTING UNIT, TYPE 2 (PICKUP AND INSTALL ONLY)		EACH	34	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 970.00	\$ -	\$ 970.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 970.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	
S-22	FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED		EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 157.40	\$ 629.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	
S-23	BURLAPPED		EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 309.60	\$ 1,238.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	
S-24	SHRUB, ROSA 'NOARE' (RED FLOWER CARPET ROSE), CONTAINER GROWN, 3-GALLON		EACH	42	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,411.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,268.00	
S-25	SOIL AND MULCH CONDITIONER, 3" DEPTH		CU YD	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	
S-26	GATEWAY MONUMENT		EACH	4	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 16,090.90	\$ 64,363.60	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	
S-27	GATEWAY SIGN		EACH	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,883.90	\$ 37,883.90	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
S-28	PLANTER - TYPE A, 2'		EACH	10	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,008.70	\$ 10,087.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	
S-29	PLANTER - TYPE B, 3'		EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,066.40	\$ 2,132.80	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	
Total Bid:							As Read:	\$ 4,215,630.89	\$ 4,281,218.46	\$ 4,281,218.46	\$ 4,302,378.74	\$ 4,353,224.19	\$ 4,353,224.19	\$ 4,766,170.92	\$ 4,766,170.92	\$ 5,033,976.94	\$ 5,033,976.94
							As Calculated:	\$ 4,215,630.89	\$ 4,287,764.46	\$ 4,287,764.46	\$ 4,308,628.74	\$ 4,357,388.95	\$ 4,357,388.95	\$ 4,473,470.92	\$ 4,473,470.92	\$ 4,940,376.94	\$ 4,940,376.94